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29 NCAA Tournaments | 15 Big Ten Titles | 9 Sweet Sixteens | 5 Elite Eights | 2  Final Fours 
@IOWAWBB GAME NOTES

BASKETBALL

10/15 DePaul (exh.)^ 2 p.m.
10/22 Clarke University (exh.) TBD
11/6 Fairleigh Dickinson TBD
11/9 vs. Virginia Tech $ 7 p.m.
11/12 at Northern Iowa TBD
11/16 Kansas State 7:30 p.m.
11/19 Drake 4 p.m.
11/24 vs. Purdue-Fort Wayne % 6:30 p.m.
11/25 vs. Delaware/FGCU % TBD
11/26 vs. TBD % TBD
12/2 Bowling Green 12:30 p.m.
12/6 at Iowa State + TBD
12/10 at Wisconsin 1:30 p.m.
12/16 vs. Cleveland State # 6 p.m.
12/21 Loyola-Chicago TBD
12/30 Minnesota 1 p.m.
1/2 Michigan State 8 p.m.
1/5 at Rutgers 5 p.m.
1/10 at Purdue 7 p.m.
1/13 Indiana 7 p.m.
1/16 Wisconsin 8 p.m.
1/21 at Ohio State 11 a.m.
1/27 Nebraska 1 p.m.
1/31 at Northwestern 7 p.m.
2/3 at Maryland 4:30/7 p.m.
2/8 Penn State 8 p.m.
2/11 at Nebraska Noon
2/15 Michigan 7 p.m.
2/22 at Indiana 7 p.m.
2/25 Illinois Noon
2/28 at Minnesota 8 p.m.
3/3 Ohio State Noon
3/6-10 Big Ten Tournament TBD

^ - Crossover at Kinnick
$ - Ally Tipoff
% - Clean Simple Eats Gulf Coast Showcase
+ - Iowa Corn Cy-Hawk Series Game
# - Iowa MBB/WBB Doubleheader at Wells Fargo
All times are in Central Time (CT) and are subject 
to change.

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Lisa Bluder BLUE-dir
Sydney Affolter AH-fall-ter
AJ Ediger Ed-i-ger
Kylie Feuerbach F-yeer-bawk
Jada Gyamfi Jim-fee
Hannah Stuelke Stul-key

2023-24 SCHEDULE

PROGRAM QUICK HITS 

Iowa vs. DePaul 

PROBABLE STARTERS 

• Iowa advanced to its first National Championship appearance in program history in 
2023.

• Iowa netted a program best 31 victories in a single season in 2023.
• Iowa won its third Big Ten Tournament title since 2019, over Ohio State which was 

the largest marging of victory in BTT Championship history. It was also the first time in 
program history that the Hawkeyes won the tournament championship in back-to-back 
years.

• The Hawkeyes led the country in field-goal percentage (51.1), scoring offense (87.3), 
and assists per game (20.9). They ranked in the top-10 in three additional categories, 
fourth in assist to turnover ratio (1.46), seventh in 3-point field goal percentage (38.0), 
and seventh 3-pointers per game (9.2).

• Since 2008, Bluder’s teams own a 230-42 record inside of Carver-Hawkeye Arena. In 
that stretch, the Hawkeyes have posted three undefeated seasons at home. 

• Over the last nine years, Iowa has dropped the second-fewest regular season home 
games in the Big Ten. 

• Iowa was 17-1 last season at CHA. 
• Iowa’s 2023-24 roster is comprised of two fifth-year, one graduate, one senior, five 

juniors, three sophomores, and two freshmen. Four Hawkeyes are Iowa natives, four 
from Illinois, two from Michigan, and one each from Colorado, Kansas, Nebraska, Ohio. 

• Six Big Ten regular-season games will be on a nationally broadcast platform (either NBC 
or FOX), the most in conference history. The Hawkeyes are featured in four of the six 
contests – Indiana (Jan. 13/FOX), at Ohio State (Jan. 21/NBC), at Maryland (Feb. 3/FOX), 
Ohio State (March 3/FOX).

• Iowa has had five out of the last six Big Ten Players of the Year. 
• The Hawkeyes had a nation’s best six wins against AP Top 10 opponents last season. 
• For the first time in the Lisa Bluder era, the Hawkeyes won 15 Big Ten regular season 

conference games in 2022-23. 
• Bluder owns a 494-248 (.664) record and a 247-141 (.637) conference mark at Iowa. In 

her 38 seasons as a head coach, Bluder is 850-389 (.685).

Oct. 15, 2023 | 2 p.m. (CT) 

Kinnick Stadium | Crossover at Kinnick | Iowa City

TV: BTN

Talent: Mike Hall, Christy Winters-Scott, Meghan McKeown

Live Stats/Audio: hawkeyesports.com 

Radio: Hawkeye Radio Network, Sirius XM

Talent: Rob Brooks, Tiffany Reedy

Twitter: @IowaWBB

IOWA HAWKEYES
Record: 0-0, (0-0)
AP Poll: -  Coaches Poll: -
Head Coach: Lisa Bluder
Record at Iowa: 494-249 (24th Yr.)

DePaul Blue Demons
Record: 0-0, (0-0)
AP Poll: - Coaches Poll: -
Head Coach: Doug Bruno
Record at School: 774-385 (37th Yr.)

IOWA HAWKEYES 
Pos. No. Name Ht. Yr. Hometown Career Stat Summary
G 22 Caitlin Clark 6-0 Sr. West Des Moines, Iowa 27.2 ppg, 7.9 apg, 7.1 rpg
G 24 Gabbie Marshall 5-9 Sr.+ Cincinnati, Ohio 6.7 ppg, 40% 3FG, 99 GS
G 20 Kate Martin 6-0 Sr. ++ Edwardsville, Ill. 6.4 ppg, 4.0 rpg, 3.1 apg
F 45 Hannah Stuelke 6-2 So. Cedar Rapids, Iowa 6.5 ppg, 61% FG, 3.9 rpg
F 44 Addi O’Grady 6-4 Jr. Aurora, Colo. 3.1 ppg, 2.0 rpg, 64 GP
Head Coach: Lisa Bluder (Northern Iowa, 1983); 24th Season at Iowa (494-249); 39th Season Overall (850-391)
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Samantha Logic .............................2 Samantha Logic 
7

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown   HS/Prev. School
1 Molly Davis G 5-7 Fifth Midland, Mich.  Central Michigan
2 Taylor McCabe G 5-9 So. Fremont, Neb.  Fremont
3 Sydney Affolter G 5-11 Jr. Chicago, Ill.   Marist
4 Kylie Feuerbach G 6-0 RS-Jr. Sycamore, Ill.  Iowa State
13 Kennise Johnson G 5-4 Fr.  Joliet, Ill.  Example Academy
20 Kate Martin G 6-0 Grad. Edwardsville, Ill. Edwardsville
22 Caitlin Clark G 6-0 Sr. West Des Moines, Iowa Dowling
23 Jada Gyamfi F 6-1 So. Johnston, Iowa Johnston
24 Gabbie Marshall G 5-9 Fifth Cincinnati, Ohio Mt. Notre Dame
34 AJ Ediger F 6-2 Jr. Hudsonville, Mich. Hamilton
35 Ava Jones F 6-2 Fr. Nickerson, Kan. Nickerson
40 Sharon Goodman C 6-3 RS-Jr. Lime Springs, Iowa Crestwood
44 Addison O’Grady F/C 6-4 Jr. Aurora, Colo.  Grandview
45 Hannah Stuelke F 6-2 So. Cedar Rapids, Iowa Washington

Head Coach: Lisa Bluder (24th year -- Northern Iowa, 1983)
Associate Head Coach: Jan Jensen (24th year -- Drake, 1991)
Assistant Coach: Raina Harmon (7th year -- Central Michigan, 2004)
Assistant Coach: Abby (Emmert) Stamp (15th year -- Iowa, 2008) 
Director of Player Development: Tania Davis (6th year -- Iowa, 2019)
Special Assistant to the Head Coach: Jenni Fitzgerald (24th year -- Drake, 1990)

MARGIN OF VICTORY/DEFEAT
Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10-14 15-19 20+
Wins - - - - - - - - - - - -
Losses - - - - - - - - - - - -

2023-24 ROSTER

INSIDE THE NUMBERS...
 IOWA OPP
Scoring Average - -
Scoring Defense - -
Scoring Margin - -
FG% - -
FG% Defense - -
FT% - -
3-PT FG% - -
3-PT FG% Defense - -
Rebound Margin - -
Assists Per Game - -
Turnovers Per Game - -
Turnover Margin - -
Steals Per Game - -
Blocks Per Game - -

IOWA STRATEGIC
COMMUNICATIONS

HOW MANY TIMES 
A HAWKEYE PLAYER... 

Scored 30 or More Points
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
Scored 20 or More Points
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
Grabbed 12 or More Rebounds
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
Grabbed 8 or More Rebounds
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
Dished Out 7 or More Assists
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
Recorded 4 or More Steals
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
Blocked 2 or More Shots
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
Posted a Double-Double
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
................................................................................
Registered a Triple-Double
................................................................................

WBB Contact: Bailey Turner
Cell: 515-230-7451
Email: bailey-turner@uiowa.edu

Secondary WBB Contact: Sydney Weber
Cell: 563-513-6115 
Email: sydney-j-weber@uiowa.edu

THIS WEEK 
The Hawkeyes are set to host the DePaul Blue Demons inside Kinnick Stadium for the 
first ever women’s basketball game to be played outdoors in a football stadium. Bluder 
coined the idea with Interim Athletic Director, Beth Goetz, following Iowa’s national title 
run in Dallas last year.  

WATCH/FOLLOW ALONG 
• Sunday’s contest will air on the BTN and on the Hawkeye Radio Network. 
• Live stats are available on the women’s basketball schedule page on hawkeyesports.

com.

AUDIO COVERAGE
• Rob Brooks and Tiffany Reedy will call the action on the Hawkeye Radio Network. A 

link to the broadcast is available on the women’s basketball schedule page on hawk-
eyesports.com.

• Brooks is in his eighth year as the play-by-play announcer for the Iowa women’s bas-
ketball team. He has been Iowa football’s sideline reporter since 2004. Brooks has 
called seven different Iowa sports on radio or television.

• Reedy will begin her first full season providing color for radio with the Iowa women’s 
basketball program.  

THE SERIES
• DePaul and Iowa have met on a handful of times prior to this exhibition. The 

Hawkeyes lead the all-time series, 5-0. 

CROSSOVER AT KINNICK
• All net proceeds of the event will benefit The University of Iowa Stead Family Chil-

dren’s Hospital.
• If the Crossover at Kinnick event is moved to Carver-Hawkeye Arena due to inclem-

ent weather, Iowa Athletics will accommodate only those who purchased a $20 Rain 
or Shine event ticket.

• Iowa will break the women’s basketball all-time attandance record of 29,619 previ-
ously set by Connecticut and Oklahoma in the 2002 National Title game in San 
Antonio’s Alamodome. 

SCOUTING DePAUL
• The Blue Demons have one of the most veteran rosters in the country heading into 

the 2023-24 season, with six student-athletes (Katlyn Gilbert, Brynn Masikewich, 
Jade Edwards, Anaya Peoples, Michele Sidor, and Jorie Allen) entering at least their 
fifth season on a collegiate basketball roster. 

• Graduate guard Anaya Peoples is back for her fifth season as DePaul’s top returner 
after finishing 2022-23 third on the team in scoring (9.5 ppg) and rebounding (5.4 
rpg) as well as second in assists (2.7 apg).  
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• Facing another tough slate, DePaul will face at least 12 teams that finished 
top-100 in the 2022-23 season end’s NET rankings including Elite Eight 
participants Miami and Louisville in addition to national runner-up Iowa in 
a charity exhibition. 

• Doug Bruno enters his 38th season leading the women’s basketball pro-
gram at his alma mater, holding a 774-385 record through his Hall of Fame 
tenure. Bruno’s win total ranks seventh amongst active Division I women’s 
coaches.

2023 NCAA TOURNAMENT IN REVIEW
• The Hawkeyes stacked wins against 15-Seed SE Louisiana, 10-Seed Geor-

gia, 6-Seed Colorado, 5-Seed Louisville, and 1-Seed South Carolina.  
• Clark became the first player in DI women’s basketball history to notch a 

1,000 point and 300 assist single season. Also became the Big Ten’s all-
time leading scorer surpassing Megan Gustafson. 

• Clark produced the first 40-point triple-double in men’s or women’s NCAA 
Tournament history against UL. (41p, 12a, 10r)

• Iowa’s win versus South Carolina was the first win in program history 
against an AP No. 1 team.   

• Iowa’s 97-point performance against UL was the second-most points 
scored in a NCAA Tourney game in program history. 

• Against L’ville and USC, Clark is the first player to net back-to-back 40-point 
performances in the NCAA Tourney. 

• Against South Carolina, Iowa extended its program record for most wins in 
a single season. (31)

• Iowa fell to LSU in the most watched NCAA Women’s Tournament game off 
all-time which netted 9.9 million viewers and 12.6 million at its peak. 

2023 BIG TEN TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS
• 2-Seed Iowa won three games in three days against Purdue, Maryland, and 

Ohio State. 
• Clark was tabbed as the BTT MVP after picking up her fourth triple-double 

of the season against Ohio State in the championship. It was the first triple-
double in BTT Championship history. 

• Clark averaged 24.7 ppg, 10.0 apg, and 7.7 rpg. 
• Czinano registered 18.3 ppg, 6.3 apg, and shot 77% from the floor including 

breaking the BTT record for field goal percentange in a single game against 
Ohio State going 11-of-12. 

• It was Bluders fourth BTT Championship appearance in the last five seasons. 
• Iowa helped break the BTT attendance record with over 9,505 fans inside 

the Target Center. 
• Iowa’s 105 point offensive outburst was the most points scored in a Big Ten 

title game ever. 
• It was the first time in program history the Hawkeyes have won back-to-

back BTT titles.

WHAT A SUMMER, CLARK! 
• Clark, a senior from West Des Moines, Iowa, was named the 2023 Nai-

smith and Wade Trophy winner along with the Associated Press and US-
BWA Ann Drysdale Player of the Year honors. The guard is also a two-time 
winner of the Nancy Lieberman Point Guard Award and is the first-ever 
three-time winner of the Dawn Staley Award. 

• She was 2022-23 first team AP All-American, USBWA All-American, WBCA 
All-American and All-Region honoree and first team CoSIDA Academic 
All-American. She was also named the Honda Sport Award winner for 
women’s basketball.

• She was most recently named the 93rd James E. Sullivan Award winner at 
the New York Athletic Club. 

• Clark earned a total of 19 postseason honors from the 2022-23 season.  

HIGHLY TOUTED HAWKS
• After Iowa’s win in the BTT Championship, the Hawkeyes were No. 2 in AP 

Poll which was the highest since 1994. 
• Iowa has 314 appearances in the AP Poll and the Hawkeyes rank 23rd for 

all-time appearances. 

CIAO BELLA!
• The Hawkeyes went 3-0 during its foreign trip over Team Slammers, KK 

Tresnjevka 2009, and the Croatian All-Stars.
• Iowa averaged 110 points per game and had an average win margin of 68 

points per contest. 

  STAT NCAA B1G
W-L%  - -  -
SCORING  - -  -
SCORING DEF.  - -  -
SCORING MARGIN  - -  -
REBOUNDING  - -  -
REBOUNDING MARGIN - -  -
ASSISTS  - -  -
ASSIST-TO RATIO  - -  -
TURNOVER MARGIN  - -  -
STEALS  - -  -
BLOCKED SHOTS  - -  -
FG%  - -  -
FG% DEFENSE  - -  -
3FG MADE  - -  -
3FG%  - -  -
3FG% DEFENSE  - -  -

NATIONAL STATISTICAL RANKINGS (TEAM)

NATIONAL STATISTICAL RANKINGS (INDIVIDUAL)
   PLAYER NCAA B1G
SCORING   - - -

REBOUNDING  - - -

FG PERCENTAGE   - - -

3FGS MADE  - - -

FT PERCENTAGE   - - -

ASSISTS   - - -

STEALS   - - -

BLOCKS   - - -

ASSIST-TO-TURNOVER  - - -

DOUBLE-DOUBLES  - - -

NCAA ALL-TIME RECORDS 
ROUND  RECORD LAST APPEARANCE
First Round  14-7 SE Louisiana (Mar. 17, 2023)
Second Round 9-13 Georgia (Mar. 19, 2023)
Sweet 16  5-4 Colorado (Mar. 24, 2023) 
Elite Eight  2-3 Louisville (Mar. 26, 2023)
Semifinals  1-1 South Carolina (Mar. 31, 2023)
National Title 0-1 LSU (April 2,2023)

29 NCAA Tournament Appearances - 15 B1G Titles - 9 Sweet Sixteens 
5 Elite Eights - 2 Final Fours - 1 Nat’l Champ App.

HAWKEYE NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORDS
INDIVIDUAL

Points  41, Caitlin Clark vs. Louisville/USC, 2023
FGs Made  15, Caitlin Clark vs. South Carolina, 2023
FG Attempts 31, Caitlin Clark vs. South Carolina, 2023
3FGs Made 8, Caitlin Clark vs. Louisville, 2023
3FG Attempts 17, Caitlin Clark, vs. South Carolina, 2023
FTs Made  11, Caitlin Clark, vs. Louisville, 2023
FT Attempts 14, Kachine Alexander vs. GT, 2009
Rebounds  9, Megan Gustafson vs. Missouri, 2019
Assists  14, Samantha Logic vs. Baylor, 2015
Blocks  5, Bethany Doolittle vs. Baylor, 2015
  5, Tangela Smith vs. Butler, 1996
Steals  7, Laurie Aaron vs. Old Dominion, 1993

TEAM

Points  98 vs. Illinois State, 2022
FGs Made  35, vs. Kentucky, 2021
FG Attempts 75 vs. Alabama, 1994
FG Percent  61.8% vs. Tennessee Tech (34-of-55), 1989
3FGs Made 16 vs. Louisville, 2023
3FG Attempts 35 vs. Louisville, 2023
FTs Made  28 vs. Tennessee, 1993
FT Attempts 34 vs. Tennessee, 1993
FT Percent  95.2% vs. Illinois State (20-of 21), 2022
Rebounds  48 vs. Southern California, 1988
Assists  25 vs.  Illinois State, 2022
Blocks  8 vs. Virginia Tech, 2004
Steals  18 vs. S.F. Austin, 1988 
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• Iowa shot 40% from deep as a team over the three-game span. 
• Clark and Stuelke led the Hawks in scoring with 56 and 47 points respectively. 
• The team visited the Amalfi Coast, Dubrovnik, Naples and Split on the trip that 

spanned from Aug. 4-16. 
• The Big Ten Network followed the team on the tour and its first episode of the B1G 

Trip will debut on Monday, Oct. 16 at 7 p.m. (CT) on BTN. 

COURT OF DREAMS 
• Season tickets for the 2023-24 University of Iowa women’s basketball team are of-

ficially sold out.
• Six of Iowa women’s basketball eight sellout crowds inside Carver-Hawkeye Arena 

have happened in the last two seasons, with the other two coming in 1985 and 1988.
• Iowa has been ranked in the national attendance top 10 each of the past four seasons 

with fans (2023, 2022, 2021, 2019). The No. 2 ranking last season is the highest in the 
Lisa Bluder era. (11,143)

• Iowa City’s first round attendance last year was higher than nine of the 16 sites’ first/
second round combined attendance figure. 

• Iowa City owns four of the top 10 second round, single session attendance numbers 
in NCAA Division I Women’s Basketball Championship history.

(HAWK)EYES ON LAST SEASON
• Iowa has defeated 23 opponents by double figures this year. 
• In the Big Ten the Hawkeyes led the conference in eight statistical categories; assist 

to tournament ratio, assists per game, field goal percentage, free throws made per 
game, defensive rebounds per game, points per game, 3-point field goal percentage, 
and 3-point field goals made per game.

• The Hawkeyes led the country in field-goal percentage (51.1), scoring offense (87.3), 
and assists per game (20.9). They ranked in the top-10 in three additional catego-
ries, fourth in assist to turnover ratio (1.46), seventh in 3-point field goal percentage 
(38.0), and seventh 3-pointers per game (9.2).

• Caitlin Clark is the only player in the country averaging more than 26 ppg, 7.0 rpg, 
and 7.0 apg. Since 2009, Clark has averaged more than 25 ppg, 5 apg, and 5 rpg in all 
three seasons as Hawkeye, only one other player has accomplished that feat. (Anas-
tasia Hayes, Middle Tennessee) 

• Caitlin Clark tied Elena Delle Donne for the fastest NCAA Division I women’s basket-
ball player to score 2,000 career points in her 75th career game.

• Clark was the first Iowa men’s or women’s basketball player to eclipse more than 
2,000 points, 550 assists, 520 rebounds, 110 steals, and 40 blocks in a career. 

• Clark’s points and assists equal to 57% of Iowa’s offensive output. 
• Clark passed Oregon’s Sabrina Ionescu for most career games with 25+ points, 5+ 

rebounds, and 5+ assists. (41)
• Iowa set a new field goal percentage record against conference foes. (.527) 
• Iowa’s 87.6 points per game this regular season is the best in program history. 
• Iowa has made 313 three-pointers this season, setting a Big Ten Conference record 

and eclipsing the prior mark set by Ohio State (300 in 2017-18).
• Iowa leads the nation in points per game, assists per game, and field goal percentage. 
• Lisa Bluder picked up her 850th career win over South Carolina in the National Semifi-

nals of the NCAA Tournament. 
• Iowa snapped South Carolina’s 42-game winning streak.
• At 11,143 fans per game this season, Iowa has unofficially broken the Big Ten Confer-

ence single-season attendance average record (it will become official when the final 
NCAA statistics and attendance reports are issued after the season). The previous 
conference mark was held by Wisconsin, which averaged 10,455 fans in 1997-98. 
Iowa also averaged 11,660 fans during conference games this season, finishing sec-
ond in Big Ten history behind only Wisconsin (12,474 in 1997-98). 

SCHEDULE NOTES
• The Hawkeyes will play five weekend home games against Big Ten competition (three 

Saturday, two Sunday). Saturday games inside Carver-Hawkeye Arena come against 
Minnesota (Dec. 30), Indiana (Jan. 13) and Nebraska (Jan. 27). Iowa is scheduled to 
be home the final two Sundays of the regular season (Feb. 25 & March 3).

• The Hawkeyes will play on Super Bowl Sunday for the second straight season and 
eighth time in nine years. Iowa will play at Nebraska on Sunday, Feb. 11.

• The Big Ten Tournament will return to the Target Center in Minneapolis, March 6-10, 
2024.

• Six Big Ten regular-season games will be on a nationally broadcast platform (either 
NBC or FOX), the most in conference history. The Hawkeyes are featured in four of 
the six contests – Indiana (Jan. 13/FOX), at Ohio State (Jan. 21/NBC), at Maryland 
(Feb. 3/FOX), Ohio State (March 3/FOX).

FINAL BIG TEN STANDINGS
Team Big Ten Pct. Overall Pct.
Indiana 16-2 .889 26-2 .929
Maryland 15-3 .833 24-5 .828
Iowa 15-3 .833 23-6 .793
Ohio St.  12-6 .667 23-6 .793
Illinois 11-7 .611 21-8 .724
Michigan 11-7 .611 21-8 .724
Purdue 9-8 .529 18-9 .667
Nebraska 8-10 .444 16-13 .552
Michigan State 7-10 .412 15-13 .536
Wisconsin 6-12 .333 11-19 .367
Rutgers 5-13 .278 11-19 .367 
Penn State 4-14 .222 13-16 .448
Minnesota 4-14 .222 11-18 .379
Northwestern 2-16 .111 9-20 .310

NATIONAL RANKINGS

Associated Press 
 - Mar. 13, 2023

1. South Carolina 
2. Indiana
3. Iowa
4. Virginia Tech
5. Stanford
6. UConn
7. Maryland
8. Utah
9. LSU
10. Villanova
11. Notre Dame
12. Ohio State
13. Duke
14. UCLA
15. Texas
16. Oklahoma
17. Iowa State
18.  Michigan
19. Gonzaga
20.  North Carolina
21. Colorado
22. UNLV 
23. Washington St. 
24.  Tennessee
25. Arizona 

USA Today Coaches 
 - Mar. 13, 2023

1. South Carolina 
2. Indiana
3. Iowa
4. Stanford
5. Virginia Tech
6.    LSU
7. Maryland
8. UConn
9. Utah
10. Villanova
11. Notre Dame
12. Ohio State
13. Duke
14. Oklahoma
15. UCLA
16. Texas
17. Gonzaga
18. Michigan
19. North Carolina
20.  Iowa State
21. Colorado
22. FGCU
23. Arizona
24. South Florida
25.  UNLV



2022-23 Iowa Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Apr 02, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 31-7 17-1 7-4 7-2
CONFERENCE 15-3 9-0 6-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 16-4 8-1 1-1 7-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Iowa 828 830 831 803 24 3316
Opponents 632 670 691 719 15 2727

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 CLARK, Caitlin 38-38 1306:44 34.4 338-715 .473 140-360 .389 239-285 .839 15 255 270 7.1 80 1 327 158 20 57 1055 27.8
25 CZINANO, Monika 38-38 1062:02 27.9 271-402 .674 0-1 .000 108-136 .794 56 190 246 6.5 105 5 52 77 15 29 650 17.1
14 WARNOCK, McKenna 36-36 1052:49 29.2 135-276 .489 58-151 .384 64-81 .790 45 167 212 5.9 85 2 70 73 15 34 392 10.9
20 MARTIN, Kate 38-38 1083:15 28.5 100-214 .467 46-111 .414 45-54 .833 27 131 158 4.2 75 1 136 63 15 33 291 7.7
45 STUELKE, Hannah 37-0 480:47 13.0 100-164 .610 1-6 .167 40-87 .460 49 95 144 3.9 60 0 21 41 5 18 241 6.5
24 MARSHALL, Gabbie 38-38 1116:26 29.4 83-211 .393 58-153 .379 12-19 .632 8 54 62 1.6 45 0 59 30 2 62 236 6.2
1 DAVIS, Molly 38-2 634:02 16.7 46-103 .447 16-51 .314 35-40 .875 10 40 50 1.3 50 0 63 42 7 25 143 3.8
2 MCCABE, Taylor 18-0 139:46 7.8 21-54 .389 20-48 .417 0-0 .000 1 9 10 0.6 8 0 7 6 0 4 62 3.4
3 AFFOLTER, Sydney 37-0 382:00 10.3 35-73 .479 5-24 .208 31-36 .861 29 57 86 2.3 33 0 37 19 5 14 106 2.9

44 O'GRADY, Addison 32-0 179:10 5.6 28-45 .622 1-1 1.000 8-16 .500 14 31 45 1.4 17 0 5 8 10 2 65 2.0
34 EDIGER, AJ 17-0 54:29 3.2 12-20 .600 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 9 9 18 1.1 5 0 4 0 0 1 29 1.7
40 GOODMAN, Sharon 13-0 42:53 3.3 10-21 .476 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 0.6 3 0 2 4 2 2 22 1.7
13 WETERING, Shateah 14-0 88:53 6.3 6-20 .300 4-12 .333 2-6 .333 4 8 12 0.9 8 0 7 10 1 3 18 1.3
23 GYAMFI, Jada 8-0 26:42 3.3 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 6 8 1.0 1 0 4 3 0 1 6 0.8
Team 54 73 127 11
Total 38 7650 1187-2325 .511 350-922 .380 592-771 .768 324 1132 1456 38.3 575 9 794 545 97 285 3316 87.3
Opponents 38 7650 996-2481 .401 271-894 .303 464-629 .738 404 891 1295 34.1 727 20 538 541 106 316 2727 71.8

Team Statistics
IOWA OPP

Scoring 3316 2727
Points per game 87.3 71.8
Scoring margin +15.5 -

Field goals-att 1187-2325 996-2481
Field goal pct .511 .401

3 point fg-att 350-922 271-894
3-point FG pct .380 .303
3-pt FG made per game 9.2 7.1

Free throws-att 592-771 464-629
Free throw pct .768 .738
F-Throws made per game 15.6 12.2

Rebounds 1456 1295
Rebounds per game 38.3 34.1
Rebounding margin +4.2 -

Assists 794 538
Assists per game 20.9 14.2

Turnovers 545 541
Turnovers per game 14.3 14.2
Turnover margin -0.1 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 1.0

Steals 285 316
Steals per game 7.5 8.3

Blocks 97 106
Blocks per game 2.6 2.8

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 14 -

Attendance 200569 86137
Home games-Avg/Game 18-11143 11-7831
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 9-10780

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2022 Southern U. W 87-34 7417
11/10/2022 Evansville W 115-62 7675
11/13/2022 at Drake Wot 92-86 6424
11/17/2022 at Kansas St. L 83-84 5215
11/20/2022 Belmont W 73-62 8227
11/25/2022 vs Oregon St. W 73-59 2299
11/27/2022 vs UConn L 79-86 7168
12/01/2022 NC State L 81-94 8250
12/04/2022 at Wisconsin W 102-71 4022
12/07/2022 Iowa St. W 70-57 13802
12/10/2022 Minnesota W 87-64 8946
12/18/2022 UNI W 88-74 13394
12/21/2022 Dartmouth W 92-54 8100
12/29/2022 Purdue W 83-68 11942
01/01/2023 at Illinois L 86-90 4803
01/07/2023 at Michigan W 94-85 10731
01/11/2023 Northwestern W 93-64 8384
01/14/2023 Penn St. W 108-67 12436
01/18/2023 at Michigan St. Wot 84-81 3359
01/23/2023 at Ohio St. W 83-72 9955
01/28/2023 Nebraska W 80-76 13843
02/02/2023 Maryland W 96-82 10671
02/05/2023 at Penn St. W 95-51 5228
02/09/2023 at Indiana L 78-87 13046
02/12/2023 Rutgers W 111-57 13150
02/15/2023 Wisconsin W 91-61 10512
02/18/2023 at Nebraska W 80-60 14289
02/21/2023 at Maryland L 68-96 9065
02/26/2023 Indiana W 86-85 15056
03/03/2023 vs Purdue W 69-58 8577
03/04/2023 vs Maryland W 89-84 9375
03/05/2023 vs Ohio St. W 105-72 9505
03/17/2023 Southeastern La. W 95-43 14382
03/19/2023 Georgia W 74-66 14382
03/24/2023 vs Colorado W 87-77 9626
03/26/2023 vs Louisville W 97-83 11700
03/31/2023 vs South Carolina W 77-73 19288
04/02/2023 vs LSU L 85-102 19482
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as of Feb 26, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 15-3 9-0 6-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 15-3 9-0 6-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Iowa 403 396 405 387 14 1605
Opponents 303 304 354 345 11 1317

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 CLARK, Caitlin 18-18 615:42 34.2 159-332 .479 65-162 .401 110-131 .840 10 126 136 7.6 34 1 164 80 13 25 493 27.4
25 CZINANO, Monika 18-18 478:26 26.6 135-192 .703 0-0 .000 42-51 .824 25 86 111 6.2 51 3 30 40 8 12 312 17.3
14 WARNOCK, McKenna 16-16 446:59 27.9 62-119 .521 26-59 .441 23-31 .742 25 68 93 5.8 30 0 33 39 8 12 173 10.8
45 STUELKE, Hannah 18-0 271:28 15.1 62-95 .653 0-0 .000 27-60 .450 30 61 91 5.1 30 0 11 17 3 11 151 8.4
20 MARTIN, Kate 18-18 483:43 26.9 46-99 .465 19-55 .345 22-25 .880 11 64 75 4.2 34 0 63 30 8 15 133 7.4
24 MARSHALL, Gabbie 18-18 490:53 27.3 31-83 .373 23-61 .377 5-10 .500 6 23 29 1.6 22 0 31 18 0 23 90 5.0
1 DAVIS, Molly 18-2 357:32 19.9 24-57 .421 9-31 .290 24-27 .889 5 22 27 1.5 33 0 33 18 4 10 81 4.5
3 AFFOLTER, Sydney 18-0 222:55 12.4 28-52 .538 5-18 .278 10-13 .769 21 35 56 3.1 16 0 22 11 3 8 71 3.9
2 MCCABE, Taylor 10-0 75:26 7.5 13-30 .433 12-28 .429 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 4 0 1 3 0 4 38 3.8

40 GOODMAN, Sharon 8-0 25:33 3.2 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 0.5 1 0 1 1 2 1 15 1.9
44 O'GRADY, Addison 12-0 50:13 4.2 9-13 .692 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 9 10 0.8 7 0 2 4 2 0 20 1.7
13 WETERING, Shateah 9-0 53:45 6.0 4-13 .308 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 2 4 6 0.7 4 0 4 6 0 0 11 1.2
34 EDIGER, AJ 12-0 32:29 2.7 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 0.8 1 0 2 0 0 1 13 1.1
23 GYAMFI, Jada 5-0 19:56 4.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 3 2 0 1 4 0.8
Team 26 32 58 6
Total 18 3625 587-1113 .527 162-423 .383 269-361 .745 168 544 712 39.6 268 4 400 275 51 123 1605 89.2
Opponents 18 3625 475-1178 .403 119-414 .287 248-317 .782 181 398 579 32.2 327 7 248 247 42 161 1317 73.2

Team Statistics
IOWA OPP

Scoring 1605 1317
Points per game 89.2 73.2
Scoring margin +16.0 -

Field goals-att 587-1113 475-1178
Field goal pct .527 .403

3 point fg-att 162-423 119-414
3-point FG pct .383 .287
3-pt FG made per game 9.0 6.6

Free throws-att 269-361 248-317
Free throw pct .745 .782
F-Throws made per game 14.9 13.8

Rebounds 712 579
Rebounds per game 39.6 32.2
Rebounding margin +7.4 -

Assists 400 248
Assists per game 22.2 13.8

Turnovers 275 247
Turnovers per game 15.3 13.7
Turnover margin -1.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 1.0

Steals 123 161
Steals per game 6.8 8.9

Blocks 51 42
Blocks per game 2.8 2.3

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 9 -

Attendance 104940 74498
Home games-Avg/Game 9-11660 9-8278
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/04/2022 at Wisconsin W 102-71 4022
12/10/2022 Minnesota W 87-64 8946
12/29/2022 Purdue W 83-68 11942
01/01/2023 at Illinois L 86-90 4803
01/07/2023 at Michigan W 94-85 10731
01/11/2023 Northwestern W 93-64 8384
01/14/2023 Penn St. W 108-67 12436
01/18/2023 at Michigan St. Wot 84-81 3359
01/23/2023 at Ohio St. W 83-72 9955
01/28/2023 Nebraska W 80-76 13843
02/02/2023 Maryland W 96-82 10671
02/05/2023 at Penn St. W 95-51 5228
02/09/2023 at Indiana L 78-87 13046
02/12/2023 Rutgers W 111-57 13150
02/15/2023 Wisconsin W 91-61 10512
02/18/2023 at Nebraska W 80-60 14289
02/21/2023 at Maryland L 68-96 9065
02/26/2023 Indiana W 86-85 15056
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as of Jun 19, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 31-7 17-1 7-4 7-2
CONFERENCE 15-3 9-0 6-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 16-4 8-1 1-1 7-2

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/07/2022 Southern U. W 87-34 7417 (20) CLARK, Caitlin (9) CLARK, Caitlin
11/10/2022 Evansville W 115-62 7675 (26) CLARK, Caitlin (8) WARNOCK, McKenna

(8) STUELKE, Hannah
11/13/2022 at Drake Wot 92-86 6424 (36) CZINANO, Monika (11) CZINANO, Monika
11/17/2022 at Kansas St. L 83-84 5215 (27) CLARK, Caitlin (10) CLARK, Caitlin
11/20/2022 Belmont W 73-62 8227 (33) CLARK, Caitlin (10) CZINANO, Monika
11/25/2022 vs Oregon St. W 73-59 2299 (28) CLARK, Caitlin (9) CLARK, Caitlin
11/27/2022 vs UConn L 79-86 7168 (25) CLARK, Caitlin (7) CZINANO, Monika

(7) CLARK, Caitlin
12/01/2022 NC State L 81-94 8250 (45) CLARK, Caitlin (9) CZINANO, Monika
12/04/2022 at Wisconsin W 102-71 4022 (22) CLARK, Caitlin (10) CLARK, Caitlin
12/07/2022 Iowa St. W 70-57 13802 (19) CLARK, Caitlin (10) CZINANO, Monika
12/10/2022 Minnesota W 87-64 8946 (32) CLARK, Caitlin (10) WARNOCK, McKenna

(10) CLARK, Caitlin
12/18/2022 UNI W 88-74 13394 (26) CLARK, Caitlin (8) CLARK, Caitlin
12/21/2022 Dartmouth W 92-54 8100 (20) CZINANO, Monika (10) CLARK, Caitlin

(20) CLARK, Caitlin
12/29/2022 Purdue W 83-68 11942 (24) CLARK, Caitlin (10) STUELKE, Hannah
01/01/2023 at Illinois L 86-90 4803 (32) CLARK, Caitlin (6) CZINANO, Monika

(6) WARNOCK, McKenna
01/07/2023 at Michigan W 94-85 10731 (28) CLARK, Caitlin (8) CLARK, Caitlin
01/11/2023 Northwestern W 93-64 8384 (20) CLARK, Caitlin (9) CLARK, Caitlin

(9) STUELKE, Hannah
01/14/2023 Penn St. W 108-67 12436 (27) CLARK, Caitlin (10) WARNOCK, McKenna
01/18/2023 at Michigan St. Wot 84-81 3359 (26) CLARK, Caitlin (9) CLARK, Caitlin

(9) STUELKE, Hannah
01/23/2023 at Ohio St. W 83-72 9955 (28) CLARK, Caitlin (13) STUELKE, Hannah
01/28/2023 Nebraska W 80-76 13843 (33) CLARK, Caitlin (12) CLARK, Caitlin
02/02/2023 Maryland W 96-82 10671 (42) CLARK, Caitlin (7) CLARK, Caitlin
02/05/2023 at Penn St. W 95-51 5228 (23) CLARK, Caitlin (10) CLARK, Caitlin
02/09/2023 at Indiana L 78-87 13046 (35) CLARK, Caitlin (11) WARNOCK, McKenna
02/12/2023 Rutgers W 111-57 13150 (17) DAVIS, Molly (5) MARTIN, Kate

(5) CZINANO, Monika
(5) STUELKE, Hannah

02/15/2023 Wisconsin W 91-61 10512 (24) CLARK, Caitlin (7) STUELKE, Hannah
02/18/2023 at Nebraska W 80-60 14289 (30) CLARK, Caitlin (7) CZINANO, Monika
02/21/2023 at Maryland L 68-96 9065 (18) CLARK, Caitlin (9) CZINANO, Monika
02/26/2023 Indiana W 86-85 15056 (34) CLARK, Caitlin (9) CZINANO, Monika

(9) CLARK, Caitlin




